
27973 
 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 27973 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR OF 

THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO AWARD 

CONTRACT NO. S-11-003-201 TO THOMAS BROTHERS 

CONSTRUCTION, 4000 BLOCK OF SUNBEAM AVENUE 

DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE 

HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 

TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS ($517,426.00), WITH A 

CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND 

SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 60/100 DOLLARS 

($51,742.60), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE 

HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 

SIXTY-EIGHT AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($569,168.60). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

 

 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, that the Administrator of the Department of Public Works to award Contract No. 

S-11-003-201 to Thomas Brothers Construction, 4000 block of Sunbeam Avenue Drainage 

Improvements, in the amount of $517,426.00, with a contingency amount of $51,742.60, for an 

amount not to exceed $569,168.60. 

ADOPTED: August 5, 2014 

 

/mem 

 


